Interface Converter
Instruction Manual
35th
The CD-ROM attached to a product contains the newest English and Japanese
instruction manuals in a PDF format. Please also refer to them.
LAN  RS-232C
SI-60 / SI-60F / SI-60F-L
LAN  RS-232C x2

Rubbers can be removed.
37
9-6. Ordering information
Name Model Description
Interface ConverterSI-60F
SI-60F Japanese model *1
SI-60F-L Wall hanging model
SI-60F-E Overseas model *2
SI-60F-NS Converter and warranty only *3
Interface ConverterSI-60FP SI-60FP Standard Model*4
Interface ConverterSI-60 SI-60 Standard Model *1
SI-60-E Overseas model *2
SI-60-NS Converter and warranty only *3
Interface ConverterSI-60P SI-60P Standard Model*4
Interface ConverterSI-60X SI-60X Japanese model *1
SI-60X-E Overseas model *2
SI-60X-NS Converter and warranty only *3
*1: The Japanese model is provided with utility CD, manual, warranty, and AC adapter (VFN-650B2)
with an input of 100VAC.
*2: The overseas model is provided with utility CD, manual, warranty, and AC adapter (6A-181WP09)
with an input range of 100 to 240VAC. English manual is in utility CD as PDF format.